

Press Release

For Immediate Release

Contact:

Marj Rose MarketLift <u>mrose@market-lift.com</u>

Baldwin Safety & Compliance Synchronizes Safety Report Filing with NASA ASRS Submission

Hilton Head Island, SC – September 20, 2022 — Baldwin Safety & Compliance has now incorporated the NASA Aviation Safety Report System (ASRS) with their safety reporting module, allowing customers to complete one report in the portal and also submit it to the NASA ASRS.

Jason Starke, Director of Safety, Baldwin Safety & Compliance commented, "We are always striving to streamline our safety information processes, therefore integrating NASA ASRS reporting capability into our reporting function is a great example. I believe it will encourage more submissions because of the convenience and ultimately improve safety by sharing vital information with the aviation community. Plans are also underway to build an ASRS UAS form for drone operators to submit to NASA as well."

The ASRS database is a public repository which serves the FAA and NASA's needs and those of other organizations world-wide which are engaged in research and the promotion of safe flight. The ASRS collects, analyzes, and responds to voluntarily submitted aviation safety event reports to improve safety in the national airspace system.

About Baldwin Safety & Compliance

Since 2004, Baldwin Safety & Compliance, an award-winning visionary in safety, has supported global transportation, manufacturing, and other industry organizations by crafting scalable and intuitive safety systems and related business support and training products designed specifically for their operations to encourage engaged safety cultures. Available 24/7, Baldwin's team of experienced and credentialed safety professionals supports all facets of an organization's safety and quality programs and while conforming to international and State standards and regulatory requirements. Visit <u>www.BaldwinSMS.com</u>

###